FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-13-1999



101007818

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Caradon Better-Bilt Marketing	Inc.			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Caradon Doors and Windows Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 10931 Laureate Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) San Antonio	Texas 78249			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee				
FC:481 40.60 OP 175.00 OP	OFFICE USE ONLY			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0738

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative N		Receiving Party only.		
Name	7 /			
Address (line 1)		·		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number $\overline{61}$	6-752-2197		
Name Intellectual	Property Practice Group			
Address (line 1) Warner Norce	oss & Judd LLP			
Address (line 2) 111 Lyon Stre	eet N.W.			
Address (line 3) Grand Rapids	MI 49503			
Address (line 4)				
raucs	imber of pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1		
including any atta Trademark Application Nur	mber(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	n Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> B	OTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application		stration Number(s)		
	2,061,388	1,855,514 1,849,783		
	1,149,279	851,730 830,475		
	754,871	660,004		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
William P. Dani		March 30, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE ("Bill of Sale") is made as of March 25, 1999, by CARADON BETTER-BILT MARKETING INC., a Delaware corporation ("Marketing"), in favor of CARADON DOORS AND WINDOWS INC., a Tennessee corporation ("CDW"). The transfer and assignment of assets of Marketing by this Bill of Sale for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Marketing and CDW, is made pursuant to a plan of dissolution and complete liquidation.

By this Bill of Sale, Seller assigns and transfers to CDW, and CDW's successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in all of the assets of Marketing of any kind and character whatsoever (the "Transferred Assets"), including without limitation, the trademarks listed below together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks")

Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
United States	2,061,388	May 13, 1997	BB (Stylized)
United States	1,855,514	September 27, 1994	ROYALVIEW
United States	1,849,783	August 16, 1994	BB and Design
United States	1,149,279	March 24, 1981	THE ENERGY CONSERVATION COMPANY
United States	851,730	July 2, 1968	NUPRIME
United States	830,475	June 20, 1967	SEASON-ALL
United States	754,871	August 20, 1963	ELECTROCOTE (Stylized)
United States	660,004	April 1, 1958	TEMP-GARD

Marketing further assigns and transfers to CDW, and CDW's successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks established by use, if any, and all claims to sue and rights to collect damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks. Marketing agrees to execute, deliver and/or file all additional instruments, documents and certificates and to take all futher actions reasonably requested by CDW at CDW's expense to effect the transfer of, and to vest title in, or for aiding and assisting in collecting and reducing to possession, all of the Transferred Assets.

CARADON BETTER-BILT MARKETING INC.

Date: March 25, 1999

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

Namé: Robert B. Leckie

Title: President and Secretary

395197v7

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0740